GOLDSUN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Rev.Description
1
171433
PLASTIC ENCLOSED,
40A 12VDC RELAY
171-1C-12DM-R
JAMECO NO. GOLDSUN NO.
UNIT: SCALE: CAS No:
ERN No:SHEET 1 OF 1mm
• Vibration Resistance ................ Malfunction: 10 to 40Hz at Double Amplitude of 1.27mm
............... Destructive: 10 to 40Hz at Double Amplitude of 1.27mm
• Shock Resistance ......................... Malfunction: 1 OG (11 ms)/ Destructive: 1 OOG (6ms)
eAmbient Temperature .................... -4o•c,__,+85
°
C
eRelative Humidity ......................... 85% at 40
°
C
eUnit Weight. ....................... ......... Approx. 30g
ORDERING INFORMATION
£ 171 A -� -12 D M
l 2 3 4 5 6 7
Terminal Form ........................ Nil = Standard Type
........................ P= P.C.B. Type
Dust Cover Type ..................... Nil= Standard Dust Cover
....................... M = Mounting Bracket Dust Cover
....................... W = Weather Proof Type
COIL RATINGS (at 20
°
C)
Coil Type ..................... .......... D: DC
Coil Voltage .................. ........... 6-24V
Contact Arrangement ....... ......... IA= I Form A (SPST-NO)
................ 18 = 1 Form B (SPST-NC)
.................. IC= I Form C (SPDT)
.................. 2A = 2 Form A (DPST-NO)
Contact Load ........................ Nil= 30A
.......................... A= 40A
Model Number ........................ 171
COIL Coil Nominal
Coil Pick-Up Drop-Out
Resistance Voltage (V)
TYPE Voltage (V)
(Q ± 10%) �
DC 6 22.5 3.6
12 90 7.2
Standard Coils 24 360 14.4
* Max Continuous Voltage at 20
°
C: 110% of Coil Nominal Voltage.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions
STANDARD TYPE
Mounting Bracket Dust Cover
Voltage (V)
22<-866)
16.8(.661)
28.2(1.11)
?
0.6
1.2
2.4
Nominal
Current
(mA)
267
133
67